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FOCUS RECTANGLE
Workplace LED
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ARTICLE NUMBER

SIDE ELEVATION

DIMENSIONS 
Lenght:
Width:
Thickness:

PLAN

FOCUS offers a highly sophisticated light technology, powered 
by Bartenbach, manufactured in Switzerland. The high-techlight 
lens creates a virtually invisible light source and co pliments the 
acoustic panel design that address the light and acoustic requi-
rements beautifully.



3 IMPACT ACOUSTIC®, Bodenhof 4, 6014 Lucerne, SwitzerlandCEILING PANEL

190 400400 1000

77
24

1800

18
00

1420190

190 400400 1000

77
24

1800

18
00

1420190

190 400400 1000

77
24

1800

18
00

1420190

70.9”
70.9”

0.9”

1800 mm
1800 mm 

24 mm

721.24.11.000.00

FOCUS SQUARE
Workplace LED
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ARTICLE NUMBER

SIDE ELEVATION

DIMENSIONS 
Lenght:
Width:
Thickness:

PLAN

FOCUS offers a highly sophisticated light technology, powered 
by Bartenbach, manufactured in Switzerland. The high-techlight 
lens creates a virtually invisible light source and co pliments the 
acoustic panel design that address the light and acoustic requi-
rements beautifully.
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assembly instructions

1.
The four frame elements are joined 
together as shown.

2.
Then the frames are screwed to the 
center of the panel using the screws 
supplied.

The screws for ceiling mounting are 
not included. Either a M6 set screw, a 
M6 hanger bolt or a wood screw with 
a maximum diameter of 5mm can be 
used.

3.
Mount the suspensions (A, B, C) to the 
ceiling with suitable screws.

4.
Fix the hook gripper (D) to the wire rope.

5.
Hang the ceiling panel on the suspension.

6.
Insert the light inside the cut-outs.
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Montageanleitung
1. Schrauben beidseitig leicht lösen 2. Endabdeckung abnehmen

Anschluss bei On/Off Betrieb Anschluss bei DALI Betrieb

    

Warnhinweise

Die Montage und Inbetriebnahme darf nur von autorisiertem Fachpersonal durchgeführt werden. Die Leuchte dient
ausschliesslich der Beleuchtung und ist entsprechend den Errichtungsbestimmungen zu installieren.

Achtung! Während der Verdrahtung und Installation der Leuchten und Versorgungsgeräte immer spannungslos
arbeiten. Nichtbeachten kann zu Defekten der LED-Module und Betriebsgeräte führen. 

- Leuchte spannungslos schalten.
- Brancher les luminaires hors tension.
- Accendere l’apparecchio om assenza di tensione.
- Disconnect lamp from the power supply.

- Nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen.
- Ce produit est conçu uniquement pour une utilisaton
intetèrieure.

- L’apparecchino è previsto solo per uso interno.
- This product is designed for indoor use only.

- Nicht über den Haushaltsmüll entsorgen, sondern 
ordnungsgemäss dem Recycling zu führen

- Ne doit pas ètre jetè dans la poubelle, veuillez utiliser un
centre de recyclage appropriè.

- Non gettare nei rifiuti domestici, ma effettuare il corretto
riciclaggio.

- Do not dispose as household waste, but make the proper
recycling.

- Gefährliche Spannung! Leuchte zuerst vom Netz
trennen. Es besteht Lebensgefahr.

- Tension èlectrique dangereuse! Commencer par
dèbrancher les luminaires. Danger de mort.

- Tensione pericolosa ! Scollegare prima di tutto
l’apparecchio di illuminazione dalla rete elettrica. 
Pericolo di morte.

- Danger voltage! Disconnect the luminaire from the
mains first. Risk of fatal injury.
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Erdung
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DA+
Erdung
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L
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assembly instructions

7.
Loosen the four screws slightly.

8.
Remove the cover.

9.
Connect the light according to the 
image.

10.
Reassemble the cover.

DA-
DA+
Grounding
N
L
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QUIET NEUTRALS
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ARCHISONIC ®

Colour Families

ARCHISONIC® is a high-performancesustainable acoustic 
absorber made from upcyled plastic bottles which is Cradle to 
Cradle certified and LEED accredited.    

ARCHISONIC® is manufactured at the highest quality stan-
dards, yet slight color and surface deviations caused by the 
high degree of recycled fiber are an inevitable part of the 
product characteristics and do not claim warranty services. 

Material varies in colour when shown in monitor or in print. 
Please request a material sample to verify colours. 
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SOOTHING PASTELS
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DIMENSIONS
ARCHISONIC® 24 mm 1800 x 2400 x 24 mm (70” x 94” x 0.94”)
ARCHISONIC® 12 mm 1200 x 2800 x 12 mm (47” x 10” x 0.47”)

COMPOSITION
100% PET (min. 60% post-consumer)

FIRE TEST
DIN EN 13501-1  B-s1, d0
ASTM E-84 Class A

VOC EMISSION
CDPH 01350 Pass
ISO 16000 (CDPH/EHLB/Standard Method V1.2.)
EN 16516

COLOUR FASTENESS
EN ISO 105-B02, A1 Grade 6

MATERIAL REUTILISATION
ARCHISONIC® 24 mm  88 plastic bottles/m2
ARCHISONIC® 12 mm  53 plastic bottles/m2

ENVIRONMENTAL
Cradle to Cradle Certified™
Product qualifies for LEED v4 specifications on 
VOC emissions in LEED EQ credit
(Low-emitting products)

SUPPORTED BY
Climate KIC

SOUND ABSORPTION
DIN ISO 11654
24 mm  aw 0.55 (no airgap)

aw 0.65 (50 mm / 2” air gap)
aw 0.90 (100 mm / 4” air gap)
aw 0.95 (200 mm / 8” air gap)
aw 0.95 (300 mm / 11” air gap)

12 mm aw 0.30 (no air gap)

300 mm / 11” AIR GAP
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key data
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EQ 4.0 Einbau

EQ 4.0 Einbau
EQ 4.0 Einbauleuchte ist eine Einbauleuchte der neusten Art. Sie  ist mit einer 
Linse ausgestattet, welche so konzipiert ist, das der LED-Lichtpunkt mit einem 
sogenannten Doppelfokus eine hochpräzise und nahezu blendfreie Beleuch-
tung erzeugen kann. Das Licht wird in der Blende fokussiert, um sich dann 
gewissermaßen unbemerkt nach unten in den Raum zu verteilen, wodurch 
eine sehr natürliche Lichtatmosphäre geschaffen wird.

Gehäusefarbe
Weiss RAL9016 | Perlalu RAL 9006 | schwarz RAL9005 

andere Farben auf Anfrage 

Farbe Abblendkonus
natur eloxiert | schwarz eloxiert
andere Farben auf Anfrage 

Lichtfarbe
2700 K | 3000 K | 4000 K

Ausstrahlwinkel 
20°│40°

Betriebsart
DALI

Bestellbeispiel
EQ 4.0 Einbau | schwarz | schwarz | 4000 K | 20° | DALI

Power 27 W
Leuchtenlichtstrom (Lumen) 1900 lm
Lichtstromrückgang L80 / 50’000 h
Schutzart IP20
UGR <16
CRI >90 (4000K >80)
Messlabor monolab
Energieklasse A - A++

Swiss Made

Lightingmodule 

In cooperation with

operating mode
2x20°

power 24W
luminous flux (Lumen) 3200 lm
lumen maintenance L70 / 50'000 h
operating voltage 240V
protection IP40
UGR <10
CRI >90
measurement laboratory monolab

 2x38° energy class A - A++

on/off ¦ DALI

beam Light distribution
2x20° ¦ 2x40°

lightcolour (CCT)
3000K ¦ 4000 K ¦ other CCT on request

Echojazz Lichtmodul - 4
Lightenguine Module ¦ wide and narrow beam light distribution ¦
high efficiency ¦ high uniformity ¦ integral part of the architecture 
recessive ¦ glare free 

colour
black anodised ¦ brass ¦ other colour on request

Einbaumass

Lightingmodule 

In cooperation with

operating mode

power 24W
luminous flux (Lumen) 3200 lm
lumen maintenance L70 / 50'000 h
operating voltage 240V
protection IP40
UGR <10
CRI >90
measurement laboratory monolab

 2x38° energy class A - A++

on/off ¦ DALI

beam Light distribution
2x20° ¦ 2x40°

lightcolour (CCT)
3000K ¦ 4000 K ¦ other CCT on request

Echojazz Lichtmodul - 4
Lightenguine Module ¦ wide and narrow beam light distribution ¦
high efficiency ¦ high uniformity ¦ integral part of the architecture 
recessive ¦ glare free 

colour
black anodised ¦ brass ¦ other colour on request

UGR MonoAir

DALI
DIMMING

Amplitude

DIMMING

54

305

44
65
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Lightingmodule 
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power 24W
luminous flux (Lumen) 3200 lm
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on/off ¦ DALI

beam Light distribution
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key data

DATA 
Voltage:

Power:

light flux:

Protection class:

Colour reproduction:

Colour consistency:

Energy efficiency:

Life span:

UGR:

beam angle:

Light control:

240 V +/- 10% AC/DC

54 W (RECTANGLE)
27 W (SQUARE)

3800 lm (RECTANGLE)
1900 lm (SQUARE) 

IP 40 / protection class 1

CRI > 80 

< 3 SDMC

A++

> 50’000 h (L80 B10)

< 16

20° / 40°

DALI


